

Right to the best.

Hon. Robert J. Lunn, Partner (Ret. Supreme Court Justice)

Justice Lunn is a retired New York Supreme Court Justice and partner with the firm. Justice Lunn serves as a mediator and arbitrator, primarily assisting clients with issues related to commercial and individual clients throughout New York State.

With over 14 years as a New York Supreme Court Justice, Justice Lunn served as a trial court judge and four years as an Appellate Court Justice for both New York City and Western New York. His experience in reviewing hundreds of verdicts has earned him an impressive reputation as mediator and arbitrator in New York State. In addition to receiving his Federal Court Mediator Certification in 2012, Justice Lunn has been involved with several high-profile cases, ranging from disputes arising out of Hurricane Sandy in 2013 to claims made against the Rochester Catholic Diocese in 2019.

Justice Lunn is a graduate of the University of Rochester and a graduate of Cornell Law School. Since his admission to the New York State Bar in 1975, Justice Lunn has also been admitted to the Western District of New York and Northern District of New York.

Justice Lunn is also an accomplished writer, serving as a contributing author to three books with Thomson Reuters, *Bench Book for N.Y. Judges, New York Pattern Jury Instructions*, and the *New York Pattern Jury Instructions Companion Handbook*, as well as serving as a bi-weekly columnist for the Daily Record.



In addition to his distinguished legal career, Justice Lunn has been an active member of the legal community. He is currently a member of the New York State Bar Association and New York State Trial Lawyers. Justice Lunn is also a member of the National Academy of Distinguished Neutrals, a board member of multiple charitable organizations, and a former member of the New York Pattern Jury Instructions Committee.

For his exceptional track record as a mediator, Justice Lunn has been rated "highly qualified" by the Monroe County Bar, the Greater Rochester Association for Women Attorneys, and the Rochester Black Bar Association.